PARTIES: ARTSHEEN PTY LTD

PLUMBEACH PTY LTD GEMBROOK PTY LTD

DAKIN NOMINEES PTY LTD

CHALKFARM PTY LTD NEW BROOME PTY LTD ACADIA BAY PTY LTD BEVERLEY ANN KINNEY

V

PASPALEY PEARLS PTY LTD and PASPALEY PEARLING CO PTY LTD

TITLE OF COURT: SUPREME COURT OF THE

NORTHERN TERRITORY

JURISDICTION: SUPREME COURT OF THE

NORTHERN TERRITORY EXERCISING TERRITORY

JURISDICTION

FILE NO: 222 of 1997 (9721885)

DELIVERED: 24 October 1997

HEARING DATES: 20 and 22 October 1997

JUDGMENT OF: Kearney J

REPRESENTATION:

Counsel:

Plaintiffs: K.J. Martin Q.C.

Defendants: A. Wyvill

Solicitors:

Plaintiffs: De Silva Hebron

Defendants: Cridlands

Judgment category classification: B

Judgment ID Number: kea97037

Number of pages:

kea97037

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY
OF AUSTRALIA
AT DARWIN

No. 222 of 1997 (9721885)

BETWEEN:

ARTSHEEN PTY LTD
PLUMBEACH PTY LTD
GEMBROOK PTY LTD
DAKIN NOMINEES PTY LTD
CHALKFARM PTY LTD
NEW BROOME PTY LTD
ACADIA BAY PTY LTD
BEVERLEY ANN KINNEY

Plaintiffs

AND:

PASPALEY PEARLS PTY LTD
PASPALEY PEARLING CO PTY
LTD

Defendants

CORAM: KEARNEY J

RULING

(Delivered 24 October 1997)

Upon delivery yesterday of reasons for decision on the plaintiffs' application of 30 September 1997, Mr Wyvill drew to my attention an error at p12 thereof. He informed me that he had not sought that the plaintiffs' overdraft limit of \$3.5 million, in proposed order par(e)(ii) in doc no.18, be reduced to \$2.15 million. His only application had been to have par(e)(iv) amended in the manner set out on p12.

The error occurred because my note of Mr Wyvill's submission was defective. The transcript of proceedings now being available, I observe that the submission is correctly set out at pp80-81.

To correct the error on p12 of the reasons for decision of 23 October, pursuant to the 'slip rule', r36.07, page no. 12 attached hereto is now substituted for page no.12 of those reasons for decision.
